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Product Description 
Product Name 

Gingerbread Unicorns 
Description of Product 

Product Code BIS605G (SOH) / IOF40045 (Supplier) 
Manufacturer Information Bon Bons 

Country of Origin United Kingdom 
Ingredients 

Gingerbread Ingredients: WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, 
Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm & Rapeseed), Partially Inverted Refiner’s Syrup, Ginger, 
Spice, Raising Agent: Sodium Hydrogen Carnonate. 
Decoration Ingredients: Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Pasteurised Free Range EGG White, 
Vegetable Oils (Palm & Rapeseed), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Cornflour, Colours: E102, 
E155, E129, E122, E133, E153; Stabilisers: Xanthan Gum, Gum Tragacanth; Preservative: 
Potassium Sorbate. 
 
WARNING: E102, E129, E122 May have adverse effect on activity and attention in children. 

Nutritional Information 
Nutritional: Typical values per 100g: 
Energy (kj) 1815 

Energy (kcal) 431 
Fat (g) 10.9 

Fat of which saturates (g) 4.2 
Carbohydrates (g) 79.5 

Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 61.4 
Protein (g) 2.5 

Salt (g) 0.17 
Alcohol Products Only 

Product Name: - 
ABV: - 

Country of origin: - 
Vegan/Vegetarian: - 

Suitable For 
Vegans N Vegetarians Y 

Food Allergens 

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to 
individual packaging. 

 
For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com 



QF126 v2 11/06/2025 

Allergens Contains/Free 
From (C/FF) 

Allergens are 
within the 

manufacturing 
environment 

Comment 

Allergens  
Cereals containing Gluten 

and products thereof 
C Y  

Soya and products thereof FF N  
Peanuts and products 

thereof 
- Y May Contain 

Nuts and products thereof - Y May Contain 
 

Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 

Sesame and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Lupin and products thereof FF N  
Milk and products thereof FF N  
Eggs and products thereof C Y  

Sulphites and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Celery and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Mustard and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Fish and products thereof FF N  
Molluscs and products 

thereof 
FF N  

Crustaceans and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Animal derivatives C Y Contains Egg 
Product Characteristics 

Net Weight (g) 60 
Foreign body control N/A 

Shelf Life 7.9 Months (Production) / 6 Months (Delivery) 
Storage conditions of 

unopened product 
Cool, dry place away from sunlight. 

Storage conditions of 
opened product 

Cool, dark, and dry place away from sunlight. 

Suitable for freezing N/A Storage temperature 
 

N/A 
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Product Description 
Product Name 

Magical Unicorn Solid Shaped Chocolate 
Description of Product 

Product Code CHOC649U (SOH) / GIPF400023 (Supplier) 
Manufacturer Information Bon Bons 

Country of Origin The Netherlands 
Ingredients 

Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithin, Natural Vanilla 
Flavouring.  
 
Cocoa Solids 28% min. Milk Solids 15% min. 

Nutritional Information 
Nutritional: Typical values per 100g: 
Energy (kj) 2180 

Energy (kcal) 521 
Fat (g) 27.7 

Fat of which saturates (g) 16.6 
Carbohydrates (g) 60 

Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 58.7 
Protein (g) 6.1 

Salt (g) 0.12 
Alcohol Products Only 

Product Name: - 
ABV: - 

Country of origin: - 
Vegan/Vegetarian: - 

Suitable For 
Vegans N Vegetarians Y 

Food Allergens 
Allergens Contains/Free 

From (C/FF) 
Allergens are 

within the 
manufacturing 

environment 

Comment 

Allergens  
Cereals containing Gluten 

and products thereof 
FF N  

Soya and products thereof - Y May Contain 
Peanuts and products 

thereof 
FF N  

Nuts and products thereof - Y Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 

Sesame and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Lupin and products thereof FF N  
Milk and products thereof C Y  
Eggs and products thereof FF N  

Sulphites and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Celery and products 
thereof 

FF N  
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Mustard and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Fish and products thereof FF N  
Molluscs and products 

thereof 
FF N  

Crustaceans and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Animal derivatives C Y Contains Milk 
Product Characteristics 

Net Weight (g) 40 
Foreign body control N/A 

Shelf Life 24 Months (Production) / 6 Months (Delivery) 
Storage conditions of 

unopened product 
Cool, dry place away from sunlight. 

Storage conditions of 
opened product 

Cool, dark, and dry place away from sunlight. 

Suitable for freezing N/A Storage temperature 
 

N/A 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



QF126 v2 11/06/2025 

Product Description 
Product Name 

Unicorn Lolly 
Description of Product 

Product Code SWEE652W (SOH) / AS59301 (Supplier) 
Manufacturer Information Bon Bons 

Country of Origin Romania 
Ingredients 

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acid: Citric Acid, EGG White Powder, Flavouring, Colours (E100, E120, 
E141, E153, E160a, Spirulina Concentrate). 

Nutritional Information 
Nutritional: Typical values per 100g: 
Energy (kj) 1637 

Energy (kcal) 385 
Fat (g) 0.1 

Fat of which saturates (g) 0.05 
Carbohydrates (g) 96 

Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 90 
Protein (g) 0.4 

Salt (g) 0.1 
Alcohol Products Only 

Product Name: - 
ABV: - 

Country of origin: - 
Vegan/Vegetarian: - 

Suitable For 
Vegans N Vegetarians N 

Food Allergens 
Allergens Contains/Free 

From (C/FF) 
Allergens are 

within the 
manufacturing 

environment 

Comment 

Allergens  
Cereals containing Gluten 

and products thereof 
FF N  

Soya and products thereof FF N  
Peanuts and products 

thereof 
FF N  

Nuts and products thereof - Y Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 

Sesame and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Lupin and products thereof FF N  
Milk and products thereof FF N  
Eggs and products thereof C Y  

Sulphites and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Celery and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Mustard and products 
thereof 

FF N  
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Fish and products thereof FF N  
Molluscs and products 

thereof 
FF N  

Crustaceans and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Animal derivatives C Y Contains Egg 
Product Characteristics 

Net Weight (g) 60 
Foreign body control N/A 

Shelf Life 24 Months (Production) / 6 Months (Delivery) 
Storage conditions of 

unopened product 
Cool, dry place away from sunlight. 

Storage conditions of 
opened product 

Cool, dark, and dry place away from sunlight. 

Suitable for freezing N/A Storage temperature 
 

N/A 
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Product Description 
Product Name 

Simon Coll Chocolate Unicorn Bars 
Description of Product 

Product Code CHOC649P (SOH) / SC2793 (Supplier) 
Manufacturer Information Bon Bons 

Country of Origin Spain 
Ingredients 

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring. 
 
Cocoa Solids: 32% minimum. Milk Solids 20% minimum. 

Nutritional Information 
Nutritional: Typical values per 100g: 
Energy (kj) 2369 

Energy (kcal) 568 
Fat (g) 36 

Fat of which saturates (g) 23 
Carbohydrates (g) 54 

Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 52 
Protein (g) 7 

Salt (g) 0.2 
Alcohol Products Only 

Product Name: - 
ABV: - 

Country of origin: - 
Vegan/Vegetarian: - 

Suitable For 
Vegans N Vegetarians Y 

Food Allergens 
Allergens Contains/Free 

From (C/FF) 
Allergens are 

within the 
manufacturing 

environment 

Comment 

Allergens  
Cereals containing Gluten 

and products thereof 
FF N  

Soya and products thereof C Y  
Peanuts and products 

thereof 
- Y May Contain 

Nuts and products thereof - Y May Contain 
 

Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 

Sesame and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Lupin and products thereof FF N  
Milk and products thereof C Y  
Eggs and products thereof FF N  

Sulphites and products 
thereof 

FF N  
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Celery and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Mustard and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Fish and products thereof FF N  
Molluscs and products 

thereof 
FF N  

Crustaceans and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Animal derivatives C Y Contains Milk 
Product Characteristics 

Net Weight (g) 36 
Foreign body control N/A 

Shelf Life 24 Months (Production) / 6 Months (Supplier) 
Storage conditions of 

unopened product 
Cool, dry place away from sunlight. 

Storage conditions of 
opened product 

Cool, dark, and dry place away from sunlight. 

Suitable for freezing  Storage temperature 
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Product Description 
Product Name 

Vidal Unicorn Rolla Belta 
Description of Product 

Product Code SWEE602F (SOH) / 313819 (Supplier) 
Manufacturer Information Hancocks 

Country of Origin N/A 
Ingredients 

Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Wheat Flour (Contains GLUTEN), Acids: Malic Acid, Citric 
Acid, Lactic Acid; Dextrose, Palm Fat, Corn Starch, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Lactate, 
Potassium Citrates; Flavourings, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid; Salt, Fruit and Vegetable 
Concentrates: Carrot, Hibiscus, Blackcurrant; Colours: E100, E120, E133. 

Nutritional Information 
Nutritional: Typical values per 100g: 
Energy (kj) 1564 

Energy (kcal) 369 
Fat (g) 2.2 

Fat of which saturates (g) 1.2 
Carbohydrates (g) 82 

Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 62 
Protein (g) 2.2 

Salt (g) 0.41 
Alcohol Products Only 

Product Name: - 
ABV: - 

Country of origin: - 
Vegan/Vegetarian: - 

Suitable For 
Vegans Y Vegetarians Y 

Food Allergens 
Allergens Contains/Free 

From (C/FF) 
Allergens are 

within the 
manufacturing 

environment 

Comment 

Allergens  
Cereals containing Gluten 

and products thereof 
C Y  

Soya and products thereof - Y May Contain 
Peanuts and products 

thereof 
FF N  

Nuts and products thereof - Y Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 

Sesame and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Lupin and products thereof FF N  
Milk and products thereof - Y May Contain 
Eggs and products thereof FF N  

Sulphites and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Celery and products 
thereof 

FF N  
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Mustard and products 
thereof 

- Y May Contain 

Fish and products thereof FF N  
Molluscs and products 

thereof 
FF N  

Crustaceans and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Animal derivatives - Y May Contain Milk. 
Product Characteristics 

Net Weight (g) 20 
Foreign body control N/A 

Shelf Life 24 Months (Production) / 18 Months (Delivery) 
Storage conditions of 

unopened product 
Cool, dry place away from sunlight. 

Storage conditions of 
opened product 

Suitable for freezing N/A Storage temperature 
 

N/A 

 


